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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/7/2007 10:28:31 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Lenovo 

 Relative Permittivity: 56.07 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.973 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

20.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-5.60 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 14.20 V/m 

Test Frequency: 824.7MHz  SAR 1g: 0.278 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.076 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.080 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 4.76 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/7/2007 10:43:23 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_8-3D.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Lenovo 

 Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

22.40 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-8.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 13.55 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.52MHz  SAR 1g: 0.218 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.070 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.073 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 4.29 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/7/2007 1:48:43 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Lenovo 

 Relative Permittivity: 55.45 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.983 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

16.00 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-17.60 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 14.93 V/m 

Test Frequency: 848.31MHz  SAR 1g: 0.270 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.089 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.094 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 5.57 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/7/2007 11:07:39 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_383_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - HP  Relative Permittivity: 56.07 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.973 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-6.40 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-12.80 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 9.86 V/m 

Test Frequency: 824.7MHz  SAR 1g: 0.131 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.046 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.047 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 2.17 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/7/2007 11:21:50 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_8_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - HP  Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

0.00 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-40.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 9.64 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.52MHz  SAR 1g: 0.109 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.040 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.042 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 5.01 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/7/2007 2:20:37 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_758_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - HP  Relative Permittivity: 55.45 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.983 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

24.00 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-28.80 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 10.75 V/m 

Test Frequency: 848.31MHz  SAR 1g: 0.135 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.059 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.060 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.69 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 3:00:03 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Dell 

 Relative Permittivity: 56.07 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.973 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

20.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-1.60 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 24.13 V/m 

Test Frequency: 824.7MHz  SAR 1g: 0.712 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.195 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.194 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -0.59 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 3:24:43 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_8_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Dell 

 Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

36.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-27.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 23.79 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.52MHz  SAR 1g: 0.753 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.157 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.161 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 2.55 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 4:43:27 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_383_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Dell 

 Relative Permittivity: 55.45 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.983 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

9.60 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-27.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 25.68 V/m 

Test Frequency: 848.31MHz  SAR 1g: 0.832 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .355 / .355 / .355  SAR Start: 0.183 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.186 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.64 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 12:31:17 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_1175_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Lenovo 

 Relative Permittivity: 53.32 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.562 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-3.20 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

7.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 13.75 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1851.25MHz  SAR 1g: 0.372 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.083 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.088 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 5.67 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 12:45:12 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_25_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Lenovo 

 Relative Permittivity: 53.17 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.575 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-3.20 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

8.80 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 12.87 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.349 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.069 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.071 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 2.90 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 12:57:43 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_600_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Lenovo 

 Relative Permittivity: 52.96 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.579 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-3.20 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

11.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 14.24 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1908.75MHz  SAR 1g: 0.404 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.080 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.081 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.25 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 1:50:19 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - HP  Relative Permittivity: 53.32 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.562 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

20.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-8.80 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 13.88 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1851.25MHz  SAR 1g: 0.370 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.092 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.097 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 5.43 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 2:03:42 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_25_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - HP  Relative Permittivity: 53.17 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.575 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

12.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-14.40 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 11.63 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.245 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.051 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.053 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 3.92 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 2:16:50 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_600_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - HP  Relative Permittivity: 52.96 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.579 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

20.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-6.40 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 12.67 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1908.75MHz  SAR 1g: 0.373 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.087 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.090 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 3.45 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 11:18:19 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Dell 

 Relative Permittivity: 53.32 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.562 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-3.20 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

15.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 20.80 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1851.25MHz  SAR 1g: 0.877 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.145 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.147 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.38 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

9/06/2007 

Input Power Level: Power Control "All Up"  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 11:32:27 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_25_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Dell 

 Relative Permittivity: 53.17 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.575 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-1.60 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

16.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 17.97 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.660 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.109 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.111 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.83 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 11:51:59 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: Lap_600_3d.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: Omni Access 3500 - 
Dell 

 Relative Permittivity: 52.96 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.579 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-4.80 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

19.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 25.27 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1908.75MHz  SAR 1g: 1.314 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .489 / .489 / .489  SAR Start: 0.209 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.213 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.91 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

09/06/07 

Input Power Level: Power Control 'All Up'  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 2:45:02 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: System  Relative Permittivity: 41.62 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.921 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

4.80 mm 

 DUT Position: 8mm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

5.60 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

835 Dipole  Max E Field: 93.75 V/m 

Test Frequency: 835MHz  SAR 1g: 9.978 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g: 6.288 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .360 / .360 / .360  SAR Start: 2.064 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 2.059 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -0.21 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

9/06/2007 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 9/6/2007 8:12:30 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: System  Relative Permittivity: 40.92 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.43 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox2.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-3.20 mm 

 DUT Position: 8mm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-4.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

1900 Dipole  Max E Field: 153.36 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1900MHz  SAR 1g: 40.764 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2685 / 2277 / 2238  SAR 10g: 22.053 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .501 / .501 / .501  SAR Start: 5.122 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 5.122 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.00 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

9/06/2007 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 

 

 

 
 


